A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE ARLINGTON HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS:

SECTION ONE: A certain intergovernmental agreement by and between the Village of Arlington Heights and the Arlington Heights Park District related to the Nickol Knoll property located at 3800 N. Kennicott Avenue Arlington Heights, Illinois, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto, be and the same is hereby approved.

SECTION TWO: The Village President and Village Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute said intergovernmental agreement on behalf of the Village of Arlington Heights.

SECTION THREE: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval in the manner provided by law.

	AYES:		
	NAYS:		
PASSI	PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of August, 2017.		
		Village President	
ATTE	ST:		
Villag	e Clerk		

AGREEMENTRES: Intergovernmental Agreement Park District Nickol Knoll